B329
B
YCHGL-63~3200A Isolating Switch
Distribution Apparatus
AC 50Hz, rated voltage 660V, rated current 3200A. It is used for making and breaking circuit
not frequently.
Standard: IEC60947-3
1.	 YCHGL load-isolation switch can operate under the following conditions

General
Operating conditions
Type designation
One NO and one NC F11 NO+NC
Two NO and Two NC F22 2NO+2NC
B330
B
YCHGL-63~3200A Isolating Switch
Distribution Apparatus
Technical data
Table 1
Item Date
Conventional thermal current (A) 63A 100A 160A 250A
Rated current In (A) 40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) (installation type IV) 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690
Dielectric strength (V) 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Rated surge-resistant voltage Uimp kV (installed category IV) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Rated working current le (A)
400V
AC-21B 40 63 80 80 125 160 200 250
AC-22B 40 63 80 80 125 160 200 250
AC-23B 40 50 80 80 125 160 200 250
660V
AC-21B 40 50 80 80 125 160 200 250
AC-22B 32 32 50 50 125 160 160 160
AC-23B 25 25 40 40 80 80 100 125
Motor power P (kW)
400V 18.5 25 40 40 63 80 100 132
660V 22 22 33 33 75 75 90 110
Rated short-time withstand current lcw (kA Rms) 0.1s/1s 2 2 2 2 8 8 12 12
Rated breaking capability Icn (A Rms) AC23 400V 320 504 640 800 1000 1000 1600 1600
Rated making capability Icm (A Rms) AC23 400V 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500
Rated short-current making capability Icm (kA peak value) 2.84 2.84 2.84 2.84 13.6 13.6 17 17
Mechanical durability 400V 1700 1700 1700 1700 1400 1400 1400 1400
Electrical durability 400V 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
Operation moment (Nm) 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 6.5 6.5 10 10
Table 2
Item Date
Conventional thermal current (A) 630A 1600A 3200A
Rated current In (A) 315 400 500 630 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3200
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) (installation type IV) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength (V) 8000 8000 8000 8000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000
Rated surge-resistant voltage Uimp kV (installed category IV) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Rated working current le (A)
400V
AC-21B 315 400 500 630 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3200
AC-22B 315 400 500 630 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3200
AC-23B 315 400 500 630
660V
AC-21B 315 400 400 500 1000 1000 1600 2000 2500 2500
AC-22B 315 315 315 315 800 800 800 1000 1250 1600
AC-23B
Motor power P (kW)
400V 160 220 280 315 560 560 560 710 710 710
660V 185 185 185 185 475 475 475 750 750 750
Rated short-time withstand current lcw (kA Rms) 0.1s/1s 25 25 25 25 50 50 50 50 50 50
Rated breaking capability Icn (A Rms) AC23 400V 2520 3200 4000 5040 3000 3750 4800 6000 7500 9450